



\$~2

*** IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 806/2018

STATE OF NCT DELHI

Appellant

Through: None

versus

RAKESH KAUSHAL

Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

%

ORDER
24.08.2018

Inspite of waiting upto 3.30 p.m. none appeared for respondent.

It is noted that Personal Bond and Surety Bond has not been filed by respondent.

List this matter on 15-9-2018.

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 24, 2018

kr