



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 806/2018**

STATE OF NCT DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri (APP)
 , Mr. Lalit Luthra Adv, Ms
 Vibha Adv.
 Insp. Sanjay Kumar, PS
 Sultanpuri.

versus

RAKESH KAUSHAL

.....Respondent

Through: In person.
 Mr. Narender Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **15.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Respondent is present in person and is represented by Mr. Narender Kumar, Id. Counsel.
3. Let Id. Counsel for the Respondent obtain the electronic record of the Court as also the TCR and the paperbook in this matter for arguments on the next date of hearing.
4. If so advised, the Counsels may also file their written synopsis at least one week before the next date of hearing.
5. Let the physical TCR be requisitioned to the Court on the next date of hearing by the Registry.
6. The Respondent shall appear physically on all dates before this Court.



7. List for hearing on 29th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JANUARY 15, 2026/PRG/ck